Resolution: Adoption of the CFMS Awards Committee

WHEREAS the CFMS is an organization that represents more than 8000 medical students across the country and seeks to recognize the accomplishments of our members;

WHEREAS many other medical organizations offer awards to recognize the achievements of their members or stakeholders and the CFMS seeks to offer similar opportunities;

WHEREAS an Awards Committee will be required permanently in the federation in order to sustain a CFMS awards program;

BIRT the CFMS General Assembly approve the proposed CFMS Awards Committee as described in the provided Terms of Reference;

BIFRT the CFMS promotes the Committee efficiently and in a timely manner to foster proper workforce for the Committee and the promotion of awards.

Financial Cost: \$0

Level of effort: Continuous on behalf of the Past President as Chair of the Awards Committee and committee members selected annually.

Moved by: Stephanie Smith, Past President and Governance Committee Chair, 2019-2020

Seconded by: Henry Li, President-Elect and Governance Committee Vice Chair, 2019-2020